1380 THE MONETARY TIMES Volume 42.

T

GI.) "A" ’ 1879 1908
ronanAamerntqm b3
Insurane Company | Richmond & Drummond
STATEMEN- JANLARY 11008 T ~ FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
CAPITAL ‘
$ l 5 oo ooo || Head Office, Richmond, Que. Capital, $250,000
MESERVED roR ALL OTHER LiABILITIES | $60,000 Deposited with the Government for Security
7'5 9 2.6 8 5 i of Policyholders,
NET SURPLUS 3 The Company transacts a general Fire Insurance business,
[ which is confined to the Dominion of Canada—no foreign
4’4 AISS§'§3 5 3 | risks writter. Iunsurance in force, $6,000,000.

GenErAL AGenTS i—J. H. Ewart, Toronto, Ont ; O. H. Day, Winnipeg,
I 3. 5 o a'o 3 8 | Man,; John J Banfield, Vancouver, B.C.; Judson G. Lee, Montreal,
| Que.; Beverley R. Armstrong St. John, N.B.

Local Agents wanted in unrepresented districts.

J. C. McCAIG General Manager.
AGENCIES THROUGHOUT CANADA

QUEEN "*jcs. oo [ | LONDON MUTUAL FIRE i

LIABILITIES (including Reinsurance Reserve

b BN ARSI PO & N o ety (0 D A e e e B s S ,478.
WILLIAM MACKAY, Resident Manager V SUABIIR MLt oty i . S i
J. H. LABELLE, Assistant Manager : SECURITY FOR POLICYHOLDERS..... o $937,791.93
MUNTZ & BEATTY, Resident Agents Head Office, TORONT s
HON. JOHN DRYDEN, D. WEISMILLER,
Temple Building, Bay Street C 8. SCOTT, Resident Agent i Sec” .Dir.
TORONTO. ‘Tel. Main 66 and 67| Hamilton, Ont, T o0° || s Sec'y and Man. Dir

. Tncorporated 1875. | | CALEDONIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Mercantile Fire| e

| LANSING LEWIS, Manager . J. G. BORTHWICK, Secretary.
INSURANCE COMPANY | '
All Policles Ga b e i j MUNTZ & BEATTY, Resident Agents
. DAl oy e Lo ddxcastrs Bt lwsupawes (F{1 oo Bldg., Bay St., TORONTO. Telephone Main 66 & 67,

R. THomas Org, ~J [nspectors.

Ecunommal F"e IHS. co'y of Berlin, || WATERLOO MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.

Ontario EstasrLisuep 1N 1863,
CASH AND MUTUAL SYSTEMS Head Omceb 12’0 WATERLOO, Ont.
Total Assets 31st December, 5, 7 P 9 514,000,
Total Net Assets, $319,377. Amount of Risk, $16,231,751 Policies in force in Western Ontario, over ’ ‘ ; 30,000.% '
John Taanell (:i;v:‘n:lm::: Desvoslil.s:::;!:fG Bk o R ‘ GEO, RANDALL, President, WM, SNIDER, Vice-President. )
President, Vice-President * Mgr -Sccr;ury. i .lmpcc‘tor. | FRANK HEIGHT, Manager. T. L. ARMSTRONG, |

THE CENLRA[ CANADA INSURANCE COMPANY | FIRE INSURANCE

EAD OFFICE: BRANDON, MAN.
A GENERAL FIRE INSURANCE BUSINESS TRANSACTED AN HEFRENHVIED

Frank O. FowLgr, President; Ancus McDonALD, Vice-President ; || GEO. F. CARRU1HERS' 2913 Porlage Ave., WINNIPEG

Jos. CorNgLL, Manager. | PHONE 7940

Winnlpeg Agency : Insurance Agencies, Ltd., 242 Somerset Blk,
W. J. Staftord, Manager.

EMBEZZLEMENT || : THE

COVERED BY THE BONDS OF = LONDON &
THE DOMINION OF CANADA GUARANTEE

& ACCIDENT INSURANCE CO. LANCASHIRE

WHO 1SSUE BONDS FOR ALt POSITIONS OF TRUST &ec.
Write for particulats

J. E. ROBERTS, General Manager ‘
TORONTO OF CANADA

FIRE INSURANCE IN A POLITICAL ATMOSPHERE,

Down in St. John, N.B., politics have somehow become |
mixed with fire insurance matters. Briefly, the Opposition | : x
say that the fire insurance on the provincial hospital at Lan- | property to the extent of $50,000. Hon. Mr. Hazen sqxd that
caster has been given out where it would strengthen the | the government felt that the companies who were paying the
Government’s hand: And Premier Hazen vigorously denies | losses were entitled to consideration, and renewed, or offered
this imputation. In an interview, he says that at the time | to renew, the policies of every one of them. All were re-
of the recent hospital fire the insurance on the buildings was | newed but those held by Messrs. Knowlton & Gilchrist and
$35,000, with $7,500, 0n the heating plant and $7,500 on the | Mr. W. M. Jarvis. Mr. Knowlton declined the risk because
buildings’ contents. This was too small a sum, and now the | of its nature, and Mr. Hazen said he was informed that Mr.
insurance has been increased to an even $100,000 on the | Jarvis declined it on the ground that the rate was too low.
buildings. On the Annex the old government carried no in. | The loss in connection with the fire at the. Provincial
surance on the main wing, neither on the barn and its con. \ Hospital Lancaster, N.B., has been appraised at $46,211.
ents, but they had $25,000 on portions of the. building. In.| There was $35,000 insurance on the buildings and $7,500 on
surance has now been adjusted to cover the whole Anuex | the plant. 3w :



